-1-
SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.
148-29, Kasan-Dong, Keumchun-Gu, Seoul, Korea
TEL : 82-2-3281-6269      FAX : 82-2-857-5430
<101213> Rev. 0.1
LI521
MODEL INFRARED LAMP LED
PART NO. LI521

<101213> Rev. 0.1
LI521
11. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1)  Lamp LED initial
2)  Color
U : Ultra Violet,                    B : Blue (460~490), C : Cyan (490~510),
T : True Green (510~540),   G : Yellow-Green (540~580)
Y : Yellow (580~600)          O : Orange (600~620)       R : Red (620~700)
W : White                             M : Warm           I : Infrared
3)  If the products have 2 or 3chips
GR : Green + Red ( according to wavelength),    FL : Full color
4)  Outline type
1 : 3x2(square),       2 :  5x2(square),        3 : Phi3,             5 : Phi 5 ,
6 : 3Phi Oval,           7 : 5Phi Oval
5)  Half angle
1: ~14O,  2: 15~24O , 3: 25~34O,  4: 35~44O, 5 : 45~54O… 0 : more than 100O
6)   Development according to a chip
7)  Development (other material)
( D : diffused  C : colored    Z : zener chip attached  )
8)  Stand off type
A,B,C : Bin cord description  A : IV , B : WD , C : VF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 A B C
L * * * * * * * - * * *
-12-
SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.
148-29, Kasan-Dong, Keumchun-Gu, Seoul, Korea
TEL : 82-2-3281-6269      FAX : 82-2-857-5430
<101213> Rev. 0.1
LI521
12. PRECAUTION  FOR  USE
1) In order to avoid the absorption of moisture, it is recommended to store in the dry box (or
desiccators) with a desiccant .
2) In case of more than 1 week passed after opening or change color of indicator on
desiccant components shall be dried 10-12Hr, at 60 ±5 ℃.
3) In case of supposed the components is humid, shall be dried dip-solder just before, 12Hr
at 80 ±5 ℃ or 10Hr at 100 ±5 ℃.
4) Any mechanical force or any excess vibration shall not be accepted to apply during
cooling process to normal temp. after soldering.
5) Quick cooling shall not be avoid.
6) Components shall not be mounted on warped direction of PCB.
7) Anti radioactive ray design is not considered for the products listed here in.
8) This device should not be used in any type of fluid such as water, oil, organic solvent and
etc. When washing is required, IPA should be used.
9) When the LEDs are illuminating, operating current should be decided after considering
the ambient maximum temperature.
10) LEDs must be stored to maintain a clean atmosphere. If the LEDs are stored for 3 months
or more after being shipped from SSC, a sealed container with a nitrogen atmosphere
should be used for storage.
11) The LEDs must be soldered within seven days after opening the moisture-proof packing.
12) Repack unused products with anti-moisture packing, fold to close any opening and then
store in a dry place.
13) The appearance and specifications of the product may be modified for improvement
without notice.
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：